Zoning Board of Appeals

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF FEBRUARY 18, 2019 MEETING AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regularly scheduled meeting to be held by the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Brunswick on Monday, February 18, 2019, commencing at 6:00 p.m. at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Brunswick, New York, is hereby cancelled in honor of the President's Day holiday, and the Zoning Board of Appeals will instead convene a special meeting on Monday, February 25, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Brunswick, New York.

DATED: February 4, 2019 Brunswick, New York

> THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK By: Martin Steinbach, Chairman